AT7G4BO-1
Explosive view of product and parts 
· The use of parts provided by other companies, our company has the right not to provide warranty service;
· Order replacement parts from authorized representatives and after-sale service agency.
· Provide the model number, serial number and description when you order components.
[image: ]
[image: ]
[image: ]




	No.
	Matters Code
	Component name
	Qty
	Dimensions (mm)/Model
	Notes

	1
	301020022
	Cooking grates
	2
	580*380
	

	2
	301060097
	Slide rail frame fixed column
	2
	φ16*7
	

	3
	301060060
	Slider rack pin
	4
	φ8*26
	

	4
	301080047
	Stainless steel hexagonal nut
	4
	M6
	

	5
	21103020037
	Slider rack
	2
	
	

	6
	301140001
	Knob 
	5
	
	

	7
	301030055
	Piezo Igniter
	1
	PE018A
	

	8
	21203020007
	Oven door assembly 
	1
	
	

	9
	21103020047
	Underside face plate of oven 
	1
	
	

	10
	21203011005
	Control panel 
	1
	
	

	13
	301030080
	temperature limiter
	1
	
	

	14
	21103020044
	Fire hole cover
	1
	
	

	15
	21303020043
	Stove base plate 
	1
	
	

	16
	301100030
	Stove net rack
	1
	650*530
	

	17
	301110010
	Gravity foot
	4
	φ51*（102-152）
	

	18
	21303020045
	Radiant panel of stove 
	1
	
	

	23
	301020039
	Burner body 
	2
	7kw
	

	301030085
	301030085
	Pilot Assemblies (hot plate)
	2
	B880205B-1STD
	long

	25
	301081063
	Stainless steel hexagonal  screw 
	4
	M5*12
	

	26
	301050012
	Copper hoop 
	5
	Φ10
	

	27
	301080007
	Copper nut 
	5
	M16
	

	28
	301050098
	Male copper elbow
	4
	M14 to 1-8 PT
	

	29
	301050099
	Copper nut
	4
	M14
	

	31
	21103020046
	Ejector tube base
	4
	
	

	32
	301081064
	Zinc plated hexagonal screw
	8
	M5*8
	

	35
	301020036
	Burner lid 
	2
	7kw
	

	36
	301020026
	Ejector tube 
	2
	7kw
	

	37
	301040063
	Hot plates burner nozzle(7kw)
	2
	202 (20mbar)
	

	
	301040072
	
	
	210 (25mbar)
	

	
	301040074
	
	2
	130 (30mbar)
	

	
	301040073
	
	
	125 (37mbar)
	

	
	301040064
	
	
	120 (50mbar)
	

	38
	301020030
	Air regulation tube(Hot plate)
	2
	7kw
	

	39
	301020035
	Burner lid 
	2
	3.5kw
	

	40
	301020038
	Burner body 
	2
	3.5kw
	

	41
	301020025
	Ejector tube 
	2
	3.5kw
	

	42
	301020029
	Air regulation tube(Hot plate)
	2
	3.5kw
	

	43
	301040061
	Hot plates burner nozzle(3.5kw)
	2
	140 (20mbar)
	

	
	301040069
	
	
	145 (25mbar)
	

	
	301040071
	
	2
	092 (30mbar)
	

	
	301040070
	
	
	085 (37mbar)
	

	
	301040062
	
	
	080 (50mbar)
	

	44
	21203020014
	Pilot Assemblies (hot plate)
	2
	B880205B-1STD
	short

	45
	301050096
	input pipe 
	1
	
	

	46
	301060099
	Copper hoop
	5
	φ4
	

	47
	301060098
	Joint
	5
	M10*1.0-φ4
	

	49
	301050023
	copper hoop
	10
	φ10
	

	50
	301080006
	A60 valve matching nut
	10
	M16
	

	52
	301030016
	Thermocouple（back/ hot plate） 
	2
	T101625 L=600
	

	53
	301030012
	A60 valve 
	4
	
	

	54
	301050009
	A60 valve matching air inlet joint 
	5
	
	

	57
	301030090
	Thermocouple（front/ hot plate）
	2
	T101625 L=300
	

	59
	301060001
	pressure measuring connector 
	1
	NPT 1/8"-27
	

	60
	301060002
	pressure measuring connector screw 
	1
	M5*23
	

	63
	301050045
	Main fire intake pipe of oven
	1
	Bellows φ10
	

	64
	301050025
	Copper joint
	1
	M16 to1-8 PT
	

	65
	301080008
	Bronze locknut 
	1
	
	

	66
	301040067
	Oven burner nozzle(8kw)
	1
	210 (20mbar)
	

	
	301040078
	
	
	220 (25mbar)
	

	
	301040080
	
	1
	140 (30mbar)
	

	
	301040079
	
	
	130 (37mbar)
	

	
	301040068
	
	
	125 (50mbar)
	

	68
	301010024
	Stove burner 
	1
	
	

	69
	21103020050
	Temperature sensor stator
	1
	
	

	70
	305010070
	Connect wires (Piezo Igniter )
	1
	L=1200mm
	

	71
	21103020038
	Pilot Assemblies stator
	1
	
	

	72
	301030084
	Pilot Assemblies (Oven)
	1
	
	

	73
	21103020063
	Pilot fire intake pipe of oven
	1
	Copper pipeφ4
	

	74
	301030078
	Thermocouple（oven）
	1
	T101625 L=1500
	

	75
	305010072
	Connect wires (temperature limiter)
	2
	L=500mm
	

	76
	301030077
	A65T valve
	1
	
	

	80
	21103020061
	Pilot fire intake pipe of hot plate
	2
	Copper pipeφ4
	back

	81
	21103020057
	Main fire intake pipe of hot plate 
	1
	Copper pipeφ10
	back

	82
	21103020059
	Main fire intake pipe of hot plate 
	1
	Copper pipeφ10
	front

	83
	21103020062
	Pilot fire intake pipe of hot plate 
	2
	Copper pipeφ4
	front

	85
	21103020060
	Main fire intake pipe of hot plate 
	1
	Copper pipeφ10
	front

	87
	21103020058
	Main fire intake pipe of hot plate 
	1
	Copper pipeφ10
	back

	89
	301090011
	Remove drip tray
	2
	
	




Accessories List
	name
	code
	quantity

	Gravity foot
	301110005
	4 pieces

	Nozzle(7kw)
Hot Plate
	301040063
	202 (20mbar)
	2 piece 

	
	301040072
	210 (25mbar)
	

	
	301040074
	130 (30mbar)
	

	
	301040073
	125 (37mbar)
	

	
	301040064
	120 (50mbar)
	

	Nozzle(3.5kw)
Hot Plate
	301040061
	140 (20mbar)
	2 piece

	
	301040069
	145 (25mbar)
	

	
	301040071
	092 (30mbar)
	

	
	301040070
	085 (37mbar)
	

	
	301040062
	080 (50mbar)
	

	Nozzle(8kw)
Oven
	301040067
	210 (20mbar)
	1 piece

	
	301040078
	220 (25mbar)
	

	
	301040080
	140 (30mbar)
	

	
	301040079
	130(37mbar)
	

	
	301040068
	125 (50mbar)
	

	S.S Stand
	21103012040
	1 piece

	Instructions
	304080403
	1 piece



Our products have the advantages of good durability and low maintenance charge. But to update some components and necessary maintenance, can prolong life length of the products. Contact the dealer for assistance. To avoid confusion, please follow the format of “Explosive view of product and parts” in this manual.

image2.emf
2


18


18


3


5


4


7


8


6


9


10


10


14


14


15


15


16


16


17


17


13


13


1


89


89




2

18 18

3

5

4

7

8

6

9

10 10

14 14 15 15 16 16

17 17

13 13

1

89 89


image3.emf
B


C


I


45


45


60


60


59


59


52


52


52


52


82


82


83


83


57


57


83


83


57


57


B


B


C


C


81


81


80


80


80


80


I


35


35


39


39


23


23


40


40


36


36


41


41


32


32


31


31


26


26


27


27


28


28


37


37


25


25


38


38


29


29


24


24


42


42


32


32


26


26


27


27


28


28


43


43


29


29


31


31


25


25


44


44


45


45


53


53


54


54


49


49


50


50


52


52


50


50


49


49


47


47


46


46


81


81


80


80


87


87


85


85




B

C

I

45 45

60 60 59 59

52 52

52 52

82 82

83 83

57 57

83 83

57 57

B

B

C

C

81 81

80 80

80 80

I

35 35

39 39

23 23

40 40

36 36

41 41

32 32

31 31

26 26 27 27

28 28

37 37

25 25

38 38

29 29

24 24

42 42

32 32

26 26 27 2728 28

43 43

29 29

31 31

25 25

44 44

45 45

53 53

54 54

49 49

50 50

52 52

50 50

49 49

47 47

46 46

81 81

80 80

87 87

85 85


image4.emf
III


III


II


II


IV


IV


III


III


69


69


7


13


13


45


45


70


70


75


75


73


73


63


63


74


74


46


46


47


47


II


II


27


27


26


26


63


63


64


64


65


65


66


66


68


68


IV


IV


71


71


70


70


72


72


74


74


73


73


45


45


63


63


74


74


54


54


49


49


50


50


50


50


49


49


75


75


76


76


73


73




III III

II II

IV IV

III III

69 69

7

13 13

45 45

70 70

75 75

73 73

63 63

74 74

46 46

47 47

II II

27 27

26 26

63 63

64 64

65 65

66 66

68 68

IV IV

71 71

70 70

72 72

74 74

73 73

45 45

63 63

74 74

54 54

49 49

50 50

50 50

49 49

75 75

76 76

73 73


